                                                                                       ACE520
                                             Dual 300mA High PSRR Linear Regulator
VER 1.4   1
Description
ACE520 dual, low-noise, low-dropout regulator delivers at least 300mA of continuous output current.
The output voltage for each regulator is set independently by trimming. Output voltages are selectable in
100mV steps within a range of 1.2V to 3.5V. Typical output noise is 47uVrms,and PSRR is 73dB at 100Hz.
The ACE520 includes two independent logic-controlled shutdown inputs and allows the output of each

    6    5    4
    1    2    3
Ordering information
 ACE520 X XXX + H
SOT-23-6(D) SOT-23-6(E) Description Function
6 6 Vout1 Output 1 pin
2 5 Vdd Input pin
4 1 Vout2 Output 2 pin
3 3 CE2 Chip Enable pin2
5 2 GND Ground pin
1 4 CE1 Chip Enable pin1
Halogen - free
Output Voltage：
B:1.5V(Output1),2.8V(Output2)
C:1.5V(Output1),3.0V(Output2)
D:1.5V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
E:1.5V(Output1),4.0V(Output2)
G:1.8V(Output1),2.5V(Output2)
H:1.8V(Output1),2.8V(Output2)
I: 1.8V(Output1),3.0V(Output2)
J:1.8V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
M:2.8V(Output1),1.8V(Output2)
O:2.8V(Output1),2.8V(Output2)
P:2.8V(Output1),3.0V(Output2)
Q:3.0V(Output1),2.5V(Output2)
Pb - free
DGM : SOT-23-6(D)
EGM : SOT-23-6(E)
R:3.0V(Output1),3.0V(Output2)
S:3.0V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
T:3.3V(Output1),1.8V(Output2)
U:3.3V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
Y: 2.8V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
Z:3.3V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
a:1.2V(Output1),2.5V(Output2)
b:2.8V(Output1),1.2V(Output2)
c:2.8V(Output1),1.3V(Output2)
d:2.5V(Output1),2.8V(Output2)
e:2.5V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
f:2.8V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
g: 1.3V(Output1),2.8V(Output2)
                                                                                       ACE520
                                             Dual 300mA High PSRR Linear Regulator
VER 1.4   3
Block Diagram
Explanation
ACE520 series are highly accurate, dual, low noise, CMOS low dropout voltage regulators. The output
voltage for each regulator is set independently by trimming. Voltages are selectable in 100mV steps within
a range of 1.2V to 3.5V. It also can be customized on command.
ACE520 includes high accuracy voltage reference, error amplifier, current limit circuit and output driver
module.
ACE520 has excellent load and line transient response and good temperature characteristics, which can
assure the stability of chip and power system. And it uses trimming technique to guarantee output voltage
accuracy within±2%.
Recommended Work Conditions
Item Min Max Unit
Input Voltage Range  6 V
Ambient Temperature -40 85 ℃
                                                                                       ACE520
                                             Dual 300mA High PSRR Linear Regulator
VER 1.4   4
Electrical Characteristics
(Test Conditions: C1=1uF, Cout=3.3uF,TA=25℃, unless otherwise specified.)